2024

Net % expecting 2024 value of projects to be Higher or Lower than 2023

Bridge/Highway 1 /] 7 /)
Water/Sewer 1 41%

Federal (e.g., VA, GSA, USACE, NAVFAC)

___ 38%

Transportation (e.g., transit, rail, airport)

L
i_—ﬂ/o

Power |y 350/
Multifamily Residential | I 320y
Other Healthcare | 2600
Manufacturing | I 26%
K-12 School I 2590
Hospital I 220
Higher Education I 22
Lodging I 6%
Warehouse I 12%
Data Center N 5%
Retail 0%
Public Building 0%
Private Office -4%
-10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%







5. What changes did your firm make in pay or benefits in 2023? (mark all that agpbgponses36

6. How has your firm responded to suppighain issues, if any? (mark all that appResponses36



7. What difference, if any, has the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Atsq known aghe Bipartisan
Infrastructure Law) made to your businessResponses36

We have worked on new projects funded by the I;h 8%

We have bid on projects but not won any awards yl 3%

We have won bids but have not started work0%

We plan to bid on projects but nothing suitable h

g 0,
been offered yet c- 8%

We do not expect any change in our business

0,
result of the law _ 33%

Don't know

A47%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

8. Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start in3282024? (mark all that

Scheduled to start in July 2024 or later but postpon

apply) Responses36

No projects have been postponed or cancel
Postponed in 2023 but reschedule

Postponed or canceled in 2023; not reschedul

Scheduled in January-June 2024 but postpone

canceled

or canceled

47%

36%

30

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

9.

If projects were postponed or canceled, what was the main reason? Responses: 34

Don't know

Rising costs (for construction, insurance, et
Rising interest rates

Delay in likely completion dat

Reduced funding availabl

Reduced demand for completed projec

32%

419

o

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




10. What are your biggest concerns for 282 (mark all that applyResponses36

I I I I I I
2%
58%
56%
42%
44%
22%
50%
AT%
14%
11%
3%
14 T
Federal regulations | 11%
State and local regulationsll 3% 3
Not enough private sector worki 119
Inadequate funding for public building projects 0%
Increased competition for projects
Covid or other disease-related disruptiongl

Wars/international disruptions [

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



11.









17. What best describes your firliResponses36

General contractor/construction manage
Specialty or sub-contracto 44%
Supplier/service provider
Architect/engineer/designer | oy,

Owner/developer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

18. When you seHperform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an opsep contractor?
Responses36

19. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed in 282Responses36

20. How many total employees does your firm employ at all of its locations? Resporges:






